

S Spl -16 of 2017 (-1/2017)

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 66 dtd. 20.06.2024

Sole accused on CB is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present .Ld. Defence Counsel is present. No witness is present. Received an intimation with regard to non-availability of SI Abul Barkat Mirdha due to law and order duty.

Heard. Considered. The case is adjourned today.

To 20.08.2024 for evidence i/d examination u/s 313 of CrPC . Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me

Judge Spl.Kalna

Judge Spl,Kalna