

S.C. Special : 43 of 2017

Order No. 12 dated 04.09.2024

Ld. Special PP in charge files hazira and it is informed that no witness is present today.

Accused Abdul Rahim Sk is absent on repeated calls and no step is taken on his behalf.

Another accused Jahangir Sk is not physically present and represented by Sec. 317 Cr.PC.

As per record both the accused persons are avoiding to appear before this court since 06-12-2023.

In the circumstances issue Non-Bailable Warrant of Arrest against both the accused persons fixing 01-10-2024 for ER of WA upon them.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna