

S. Spl 43 of 2017(1/2017)

Order No. 14 dated 01.10.2024

Sole accused namely Abdul Rahim Sk @ Abdur Rahim Sk is produced from J/C . Received a non execution report in respect of accused Jahangir Sk @ Kargil @ Abdur Sahajahan Sk from Purbasthali PS.

As per resolution dated 18-09-2024 of Kalna Bar Association which is enclosed with a letter dated 19-09-2024 forwarded to this Court, Ld. Members of the Bar preferred to Boycott the regular judicial work on behalf of clients before this Court. However, the date of Boycott is not reflected in the said letter or resolution.

Ld. Members of the Bar have not appeared before this Court.

Fix 08.01.2025 for production of accused namely Abdul Rahim Sk @ Abdur Rahim Sk and ER of W/A in respect of accused Jahangir Sk @ Kargil @ Abdur Sahajahan Sk.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO), Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO), Kalna