

Order no.20 dtd. 08.01.20205

Both the accused on CB namely Jahangir Sk @ Abdur Sahajan Sk @ Kargil and Abdul Rahim Sk @ Abdur Rahim Sk on CB are present in Court and have filed hazira.

On behalf of both the accused a petition is filed with a prayer for confirmation of bail.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. PP I/Cis present .

Heard both sides submission. Interim bail granted to the accused is hereby extended till next date on 11.04.2025.

Regular PO is on leave. ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge.

To 11.04.2025 for evidence. Prosecution to take effective step.
D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO)Kalna