

S.C.Special : 43 of 2017 (1 of 17)

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman._

Order No. 22 dated 19-08-2025

Both accused persons namely Jahangir Sk @ Abdur Sahajan Sk @ Kargil and Abdul Rahim Sk @ Abdur Rahim Sk on CB are absent and represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present in person and hazira of one witness is filed.

Regular PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned today. Witness is released for this day without examination.

To 11-12-2025 for evidence and for appearance of the accused persons.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/-Sri Anirban Ray

Sd/-Sri Anirban Ray

Judge Special under POCSO Act (IC), Kalna

Judge Special under POCSO Act (IC),
Kalna